notes attached to the interim financial statements.

RIMBUNAN SAWIT BERHAD
(Company No. 691393-U)
No. 85 & 86, Pusat Suria Permata, Jalan Upper Lanang 12A, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak, Malaysia
Telephone No.: 084-218555   Facsimile No.: 084-219555   Email: rsb@rsb.com.my

Page 4

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
For the Nine-Month Period Ended 30 September 2011

   <Share capital>   <Non-Distributable>

Distributable

 Ordinary
shares

ICPS Share
premium

Merger
reserves

Retained
profits

Total Non
controlling

interests

Total
equity

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

9 months ended 30 September 2011

At 1 January 2011

As previously reported

78,299

96,987

183,908

(44,631)

112,520

427,083

116,354

543,437

Effects of adopting FRS
139

-

-

-

-

233

233

41

274

As restated

78,299

96,987

183,908

(44,631)

112,753

427,316

116,395

543,711

Adjustment for
common control
business combinations

1,915 - 6,868 (8,776) 969 976 (1,002) (26)

Acquisition of
subsidiary

-

-

-

-

-

-

165

165

Acquisition of
additional equity
interests in subsidiaries

1,568 - 5,620 - (5,487) 1,701 (14,422) (12,721)

Disposal of subsidiary - - - - (366) (366) (18,154) (18,520)

Dividends

-Owners of the
company

-

-

-

-

(6,614)

(6,614)

-

(6,614)

Total comprehensive
income for the financial
period

- - - - 57,602 57,602 2,815 60,417

At 30 September 2011

81,782

96,987

196,396

(53,407)

158,857

480,615

85,797

566,412

RIMBUNAN SAWIT BERHAD
(Company No. 691393-U)
No. 85 & 86, Pusat Suria Permata, Jalan Upper Lanang 12A, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak, Malaysia
Telephone No.: 084-218555   Facsimile No.: 084-219555   Email: rsb@rsb.com.my

Page 5

The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited
financial statements for the financial period ended 31 December 2010 and the accompanying explanatory
notes attached to the interim financial statements.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Cont’d)
For the Nine-Month Period Ended 30 September 2011

 <Share Capital> <Non-Distributable> Distributable
 Ordinary

shares
ICPS Share

premium
Merger
reserves

Retained
profits

Total Non
controlling

interests

Total
equity

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

9 months ended 30 September 2010

At 1 January 2010 64,133 - 6,866 (44,631) 74,765 101,133 - 101,133

Adjustment for
common control
business combinations

-

-

-

284

(284)

-

-

-

Dividends - - - - (3,367) (3,367) - (3,367)

Acquisition of
subsidiaries

-

-

-

-

-

-

113,279

113,279

Total comprehensive
income for the financial
period

- - - - 20,810 20,810 1,403 22,213

At 30 September 2010

64,133

-

6,866

(44,347)

91,924

118,576

114,682

233,258

RIMBUNAN SAWIT BERHAD
(Company No. 691393-U)
No. 85 & 86, Pusat Suria Permata, Jalan Upper Lanang 12A, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak, Malaysia
Telephone No.: 084-218555   Facsimile No.: 084-219555   Email: rsb@rsb.com.my

Page 6

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the Nine-Month Period Ended 30 September 2011

   9 months ended
 30.09.2011 30.09.2010
 RM’000 RM’000

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Profit before taxation 78,940 29,655